UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Service Area #6
2022
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.000860

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

1,956,160,552 543,808,324

2022 DATE: March 31, 2023
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED

57,661,196 2,210,286.84
190,951.39
7,234.01
(34,104.38)

164,081.02

2,046,205.82

COLLECTION RATE
92.58%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
59,124.98
31,689.34
23,434.05
(1,947.02)

112,301.35

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
326,238.45 3,177.97 329,416.42

0.00

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 2,487,923.59

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



