UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAXING ENTITY:	Service Area #6			TAX YEAR	2022	DATE:	March 31, 2023
	2022	2021	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.000860	0.001046					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:			1,956,160,552	543,808,324	57,661,196		2,210,286.84
TREASURER'S RELIE UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	<u>F</u>					190,951.39 7,234.01 (34,104.38)	164,081.02
CURRENT YEAR TAX COLL	ECTION						2,046,205.82
CURRENT YEAR COLLECTI OTHER COLLECTIONS FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHI					2011 92.58%	OTHER COLLECTIONS 59.124.98	
GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLEC REALLOCATION OF PERSC TOTAL OTHER COLLEC	TIONS: DNAL PROPERTY					31,689.34 23,434.05 (1,947.02)	112,301.35
DELINQUENT COLLECTION	NS				TAXES	PEN & INTEREST	
TOTAL DELINQUENT COLL	ECTION				326,238.45	3,177.97	329,416.42
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO I	RDA PROJECTS						0.00
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							2,487,923.59

KIM JACKSON UTAH COUNTY TREASURER